

TORONTO POLICE SERVICES BOARD

UNIFORM PROMOTIONS AND APPOINTMENTS

DATE APPROVED	October 18, 2007	Minute No: P332/07
DATE(S) AMENDED	November 15, 2010	Minute No: P292/10
DATE REVIEWED	November 15, 2010	Minute No: P292/10
REPORTING REQUIREMENT	Chief to report to Board annually	
LEGISLATION	Police Services Act, R.S.O. 1990, c.P.15, as amended, s. 31(1)(c).	
DERIVATION	Rules: 6.7.1 to 6.7.2 – Police Promotions	

The Toronto Police Services Board is responsible for the promotion and appointment of members of the Toronto Police Service. Candidates for appointment as police officer will meet the conditions as prescribed in sections 43(1) and 45 of the *Police Services Act* and any other conditions as approved by the Board from time to time.

It is the policy of the Toronto Police Services Board that:

Delegation

1. Police officers will only be appointed by the Board. This responsibility may be delegated to the Chair and Vice Chair;

Promotions

- 2. The procedure relating to the promotion of all members of the Toronto Police Service will be approved by the Board. All amendments to the promotional process will be approved by the Board;
- 3. The Board, taking into account the recommendations of the Chief of Police, has the authority to approve promotions of police officers up to and including the rank of Staff Superintendent, in accordance with the process as approved by the Board; and
- 4. The Chief of Police will provide an annual report to the Board listing Service members that have been promoted.